Bus Timetable
Effective Winter 2013

Local and Limited-Stop Service

Between Jamaica and
College Point (Q25) or
Whitestone (Q34 weekdays)




Fares — MetroCard® is accepted for all MTA New York City trains (including
Staten Island Railway - SIR), and, local, Limited-Stop and +SelectBusService
buses (at MetroCard fare collection machines). Express buses only accept 7-Day
Express Bus Plus MetroCard or Pay-Per-Ride MetroCard. All of our buses and
+SelectBusService Coin Fare Collector machines accept exact fare in coins.
Dollar bills, pennies, and half-dollar coins are not accepted.

Free Transfers - Unlimited Ride Express Bus Plus MetroCard allows free
transfers between express buses, local buses and subways, including SIR,
while Unlimited Ride MetroCard permits free transfers to all but express buses.
Pay-Per-Ride MetroCard allows one free transfer of equal or lesser value
(between subway and local bus and local bus to local bus, etc.) if you complete
your transfer within two hours of paying your full fare with the same MetroCard.
If you transfer from a local bus or subway to an express bus you must pay an
additional $3.50 from that same MetroCard. You may transfer free from an
express bus, to a local bus, to the subway, or to another express bus if you use
the same MetroCard. If you pay your local bus fare in coins, you can request a
transfer good only on another local bus.

Reduced-Fare Benefits — You are eligible for reduced-fare benefits if you are at
least 65 years of age or have a qualifying disability. Benefits are available (except
on peak-hour express buses) with proper identification, including Reduced-Fare
MetroCard or Medicare card (Medicaid cards do not qualify).

Children — The subway, SIR, local, Limited-Stop, and +SelectBusService

buses permit up to three children, 44 inches tall and under to ride free when
accompanied by an adult paying full fare.

Terms and Conditions — Fares and MetroCard use are subject to applicable
tariffs and conditions of use.

Holiday Service 2013

Weekday service operates on: Good Friday, Columbus Day, Veteran’s Day,
Christmas Eve, New Year’s Eve.

Reduced weekday service operates on: Martin Luther King Day,

Day after Thanksgiving.

Saturday service operates on: Presidents Day, Independence Day.
Sunday service operates on: New Year’s Day, Memorial Day, Labor Day,
Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day.

For More Information IF YOU SEE

SOMETHING,
Piiainiad = One MTA SAY

One Number. SOMETHING.

Call 511 and just ing
5" say MTA to get the Be suspicious
information you of anything
unattended.
Tell a cop, an MTA

TTY/TDD users only employee or call
Lo . 1-888-692-7233
Online: www.mta.info (1-888-NYC-SAFE).

Filing a Title VI Complaint with MTA Bus Company — MTA is committed to providing
non-discriminatory service to ensure that no person is excluded from participation
in, or denied the benefits of, or subjected to discrimination in the receipt of its
services on the basis of race, color or national origin as protected by Title VI of the
Civil Rights Act of 1964 ('Title VI").

To request more information about Title VI or to submit a written complaint if you
believe that you have been subjected to discrimination, you may contact MTA Bus
Company, Office of the General Counsel, 2 Broadway, 20th Floor, New York, NY 10004.

In addition to your right to file a complaint with MTA Bus Company, you have the
right to file a Title VI complaint with the U.S. Department of Transportation,
Federal Transit Administration, Office of Civil Rights. The regional office is located
at One Bowling Green, Room 429, New York, NY 10004-1415.
Information in this timetable is subject to change without notice. Traffic conditions and weather can affect
running time. This timetable was printed with environmentally friendly ink on recycled paper.

© MTA Bus Company timetable not for sale.  BusCo 13093




025/Q34 WEEKDAY SERVICE

From Jamaica to College Point or Whitestone

Jamaica Jamaica Pomonok  Flushing ~ Whitestone ~ College Pt~ Whitestone
LIRR/Air Train Parsons Blv/ Kissena Blv/ ~ Main St/ Av/ 5Av/  Willets Pt Blv/
Station Hillside Av ~ Jewel Av ~ RoosevitAv  Ulmer St 119 St 149 St

1:50 1:56 2:03 2:15 2:21 2:27
2:50 2:56 3:03 3:15 3:21 3:27
3:50 3:56 4:03 4:15 4:23 4:30
4:50 4:56 5:05 5:20 5:28 5:35
5:20 5:27 5:36 5:51 5:59 :
5:35 5:42 5:51 6:06 6:14
5:50 5:57 6:06 6:25 6:33
— — — 6:35 —
6:03 6:14 6:28 6:47 6:55
6:10 6:21 6:35 6:54 —
6:13 6:24 6:38 6:57 7:05
6:24 6:35 6:46 7:01
— — — 7:05
6:23 6:34 6:48 7.07
6:32 6:43 6:54 7:09
6:30 6:41 6:55 714
6:44 6:58 717
6:51 7:02 717
6:59 7:10 7:25
— — 7:25
6:54 7:08 7:27
7:07 718 7:33
7:01 715
7:04 718
715 7:26 741
— — 7:47
714 7:28 7:50
7:23 7:34
7:21 7:35
7:31 7:42 8:00
7:24 7:38 8:01
7:39 7:50 8:08
— — 8:09
7:34 7:48 8:11
7:47 7:58 8:16
741 7:55 8:18
7:44 7:58 8:21
7:55 8:06 8:24
— 8:29
7:54 8:08 8:31
8:03 8:14 8:32
8:01 8:15 8:38
8:11 8:22 8:40
8:04 8:18 8:41
— — 8:49
8:19 8:30 8:50
8:14 8:28 8:51
8:21 8:35 8:58
8:27 8:38 8:58
8:24 8:38 9:01
8:35 8:47 9:07
— — 9:09
8:34 8:50 9:13
8:43 8:55 9:15
8:41 8:57 9:18
8:44 9:00 9:20
8:51 9:03 9:22
— — 9:29
8:54 9:10 9:30

oo
ST

0o Co o
Do

0 %
W N
S o

B
ISR

NN
© ©

1%
©

©wo
oo
©

[{e o }{e]
S~ oo

©owo
W w
b

o W
© o

[{e}
= |
oo

Bold times denote PM hours.
Blue-shaded times denote Q34 service.
LTD denotes Limited-Stop service.

— Page 1 —




0Q25/Q34 weekday service to

College Point or Whitestone, cont.
Jamaica Jamaica Pomonok Flushing ~ Whitestone ~ College Pt~ Whitestone
LIRR/Air Train Parsons Blv/ Kissena Blv/  Main St/ 28 Av/ 5Av/  Willets Pt Biv/
Station Hillside Av  Jewel Av  Roosevit Av  Ulmer St 119 St 149 St

o 8:48 8:59 9:11 9:30 — 9:47
: 9:01 9:17 9:37 —
o 8 9:07 9:19 9:38 — 9:55

: 9:04 9:20 9:40 : 9:58
i 9 9:15 9:27 9:46 — 10:03
034 — — 9:47 —_ —_
: 9:14 9:30 9:50 : 10:08
m 9: 9:23 9:35 9:54 — 10:11

: 9:21 9:37 9:57 —

9:24 9:40 10:00 10:18
9:31 9:43 10:02 10:19
9:34 9:48 10:08 10:26
9:39 9:51 10:10 10:27
9:40 9:54 10:14 —
9:43 9:57 10:17 10:35
9:46 9:58 10:17 10:34
9:55 10:29 10:47
10:34 —

10:41 10:59

10:47 —

10:53 11:12

10:59 —

11:05 11:25

11:11 —

11:16 11:36

11:22 —

11:28 11:48

11:34 —

11:40 12:00

11:46 —

11:52 12:12

11:58 —
12:04 12:24

12:10 —

12:16 12:36

12:22 —

12:28 12:48

12:34 —

12:40 1:00

12:46 —

12:52 1:12

12:58 —
1:04 1:24

1:10 —

1:16 1:36

1:48
2:00
2:12
2:24
2:36
2:48
3:00
3:12
3:25
3:40
3:51




0Q25/Q34 weekday service to

College Point or Whitestone, cont.

Jamaica Jamaica Pomonok Flushing ~ Whitestone  College Pt~ Whitestone
LIRR/Air Train Parsons Blv/ Kissena Blv/ ~ Main St/ 28 Av/ 5Av/  Willets Pt Biv/
Station Hillside Av  Jewel Av ~ RoosevitAv  Ulmer St 119 St 149 St

2:45 2:55 3:10 3:33 3:43 3:53

2:58 3:08 3:22 3:40 — 3:59
2:55 3:05 3:20 3:43 3:53 4:03
3:06 3:17 3:31 3:49 — 4:08

3:05 3:16
3:14 3:25

e
13
=2

3:54 4:04 4:14
3:57 — 4:16

o

3:15
3:22

4:04 4:14 4:24
4:05 — 4:24

N
@

3:30
3:25

4:13 — 4:32
4:14 4:24 4:34

' 7, Sy

3:38
3:35

421 — 4:40
4:24 4:34 4:44

[—X—] g - w

-

3:46
3:45
3:54

4:29 — 4:48
4:34 4:44 4:54
4:37 — 4:56

-k
© = =

3:55

4:44 4:54 5:04
4:02 —

4:45 5:04

- (=X X4 L [
wo g~ = NI-] o) -

4:10
4:05

4:53 — 5:12
4:54 5:04 5:14

=N
ey -~ -

wo o~ (= N1 o -

4:18
4:15

5:01 — 5:20
5:04 5:14 5:24

-

4:26
4:25
4:34

5:09 — 5:28
5:14 5:24 5:34
5:17 — 5:36

© - -

4:35

5:24 5:34 5:44
4:42 —

5:25 5:44

oo oo - s w W NN

_Ag1I0) ~N =

4:50
4:45

5:33 — 5:52
5:34 5:44 5:54

i Ry

4:58
4:55

— 6:00
5:54 6:04

[—=X—] o [0 ] =W NN

-

5:06
5:05
5:14

6:08
6:14
6:16

© = -

5:15
5:22

6:24
6:24

W TION—-OO® o=
ScouvUusERER

5:30
5:25

6:32
6:34

—_ OO~ -
= w (L) ~N & o -

5:38
5:35

6:40
6:44

[—N—] 1o - wWwWww NN

-

5:46
5:45
5:54

6:48
6:54
6:56

i Wl Wy §
© = -

5:55 7:04

7:04

- (=X 0] -5 W & wWN N =t =

QOAOORN | APISDID AAAAA | AQANAD JATAD AAERRRR ARELLR RARRRRER WWww o
~ =

3:
3:
3:
3:
3:
3:
4:
4:
4:
4:
4:
4:
4:
4:
4:
4:
4:
4:
5:
4:
5:
5:
5:
5:
5:
5:
5:
5:
5:
5:
5:
5:
5:
6:
6:
6:
6:
6:

(= N-1] (= N7 (= =1 N-] (= N =] (=N (= N1 oo 1o

—o—-wWwoe aoN—oo o=
O OBRONROO A=

wWw NN

:02
:05
10

N =
o1 —

|

=
)
o))
[¢’]
@»

|




0Q25/Q34 weekday service to

College Point or Whitestone, cont.
Jamaica Jamaica Pomonok Flushing ~ Whitestone ~ College Pt~ Whitestone
LIRR/Air Train Parsons Blv/ Kissena Blv/ ~ Main St/ 28 Av/ 5Av/  Willets Pt Biv/
Station Hillside Av  Jewel Ay~ RoosevitAv  Ulmer St 119 St 149 St

1 0 710
43 1 —

:59 —
:58 7:27

7:2

7:2

— 7:2
7:20 7:3
7:3

7:3

7:4

07 7:25 — 4
7:08 7:27 7:37 7:47
7:15 7:33 — 7:52
7:05 7:20 7:39 7:49 7:59

7:20 7:35 7:54 8:04 8:13

o101 -5 w W NN

POIDPD | DDIDIDD
DRHROT ON—-OD

by
=)
—

7:35 7:50 8:09 8:18 8:27
7:48 8:05 8:20 8:29 8:38
8:10 8:24 8:39 8:48 8:57

8:34 8:48 9:03 9:12 9:21
8:46 9:00 9:15 9:24 9:33

9:01 9:15 9:30 9:39 9:48
9:16 9:30 9:45 9:54 10:03

9:31 9:45  10:00 10:08 10:15
9:46  10:00  10:15 10:23 10:30
10:01 10:08  10:23 10:31 10:38

10:16  10:23  10:38 10:46 10:53
10:31 10:38  10:53 11:01 11:08

10:46  10:53 11:08 11:16 11:23
11:06  11:13 11:28 11:36 11:43
11:26  11:33 11:48 11:56 12:03
11:46  11:53 12:08 12:16 12:23
12:06 12:13 12:28 12:36 12:43
12:36 12:43 12:58 1:06 1:12

1:06 1:13 1:26 1:32 1:38

Supplemental service is provided on school days between 2:20 PM and 3 PM.

From Whitestone or College Point to Jamaica

. _____________________________________________________________________|

Whitestone  College Pt~ Whitestone ~ Flushing Pomonok Jamaica Jamaica
Willets PtBlv/ 5 Av/ 28 Av/ Main St/ Kissena Blv/ Parsons Blv/ LIRR/Air Train

149 St 119 St Ulmer St RoosevitAv  Jewel Av Hillside Av Station

— 1:00 1:07 1:15 1:30 1:39 1:45

— 2:00 2:07 2:15 2:30 2:39 2:45

3:00 3:07 3:15 3:30 3:39 3:45

4:00 4:07 4:15 4:30 4:39 4:45

4:40 4:47 4:55 5:10 5:20 5:27

— — 5:15 5:30 5:40 5:47

— — 5:25 5:40 5:51 5:58

5:20 5:27 5:35 5:50 6:01 6:08

— — 5:48 6:03 6:17 6:26
5:40 5:47 5:55 6:10 6:24 6:33

schedule continues on page 5 (cover side)
— Page 4 —




0Q25/Q34 weekday service to Jamaica, cont. from page 4
Whitestone  College Pt~ Whitestone  Flushing Pomonok Jamaica Jamaica
Willets PtBIv/ 5 Av/ 28 Av/ Main S  Kissena Blv/ Parsons Blv/ LIRR/AIr Train
149 St 119 St Ulmer St~ Roosevit Av  Jewel Av  Hillside Av Station

034 5:48 6:01 6:18 6:32 6:41
6:07 6:24 6:38 6:47
6:11 — — —
6:16 6:30 6:41 6:50
6:22 6:39 6:53 7:02
6:24 6:38 6:49 6:58
6:24 6:41 6:55 7.04
6:32 6:49 7:03 712
6:32 6:46 6:57 7:06
6:34 — — —
6:40 6:54 7:05 714
6:42 6:59 713 7:22
6:44 7:01 715 7:24
6:48 7:02 713 7:22
6:52 7:09 7:23 7:32
6:54 — — —
6:56 710 7:21 7:30
7:02 719 7:33 7:42
7:04 718 7:29 7:38
7:04 721 7:35 7:44
712 7:29 7:43 7:52
712 7:26 7:37 :

714 — —
7:20 7:34 7:45
7:22 7:39 7:53
7:24 741 7:55
7:28 7:42 7:53
7:32 7:49

7:34 —

7:36 7:50

7:42 :
7:44
7:44
7:52
7:52
7:54
8:00
8:02
8:04
8:08
8:12
8:14
8:16
8:22
8:24
8:24
8:32
8:32
8:34
8:40
8:42
8:44
8:48
8:52
8:54
8:56
9:02
9:04
9:04
9:12
9:14
9:15
: 9:21

025-0Q34 SCHEDULE
CONTINUES INSIDE

o |
[}
(32}
A
©

5:58

| a5a |
D
SIS
o

S (S8 ~N O

6:08

pirairy
NN
wWwn

6:18

oo
NSO |
oo [o2Ne>]
X

‘ oo| U'!t.n‘ hbw‘ W W
ED o Nro B2
oo

oo | mor | R

ON oY No

NN Y 29 2922 2D

_A_L
g
2o 2
(SRR N] N © N —
N

6:
6:
6:
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7

NN
RN =

NS ©

| ereoid

©0 00 0 00 Co 0o

NN =N —
ODON =00 O

B
wn

~N N~
K| whed |
wW (SN

[S2N4)]
R —

(& e o)

S
NI
© N

o~
Sow |
IR ©
o0 | oo | 0=
©©O©ONWO®O 00000000

wW N [S2N RN N ©
B WWw
DO+ 00WOWO
o—_ogaowm

00 | 0000~
[ E=
N &

44
(S
83228

[NCENY
S o
0 oo
W W
o =

WOO 000000000
Sawans ONvEOROS NSNS

How |

S o TgL
ON — © &~
© © ©©w©
W WU WS
WO RO O RY

Nk ==
0 00

|

| 28
N ©

|

|

|

KR
© | 0o
|| aos
@ N
© ©©w©w©
o~ oo
B0 W N
KO R oo
G R RW
SHND A~

[l
|
|
|

ool
w =~
©©
wW W
(S0 S ]
(SN}
ga
(SN
[{oN{e]




Q25/Q34 weekday service to Jamaica, cont. from page 5
Whitestone  College Pt~ Whitestone  Flushing Pomonok Jamaica Jamaica

Willets PtBIv/ 5 Av/ 28 Av/ Main S Kissena Blv/ Parsons Blv/ LIRR/AIr Train
149 St 119 St Ulmer St~ Roosevit Av  Jewel Av  Hillside Av Station
3¢ 9:08 — — 9:24 9:41 10:00 10:08
9:12 9:21 9:32 9:49 10:08 10:16
— — 9:38 9:55 10:14 10:22
9:24 9:33 9:44 10:01 10:20 10:28
— — 9:50 10:07 10:26 10:34
9:36 9:45 9:56 10:13 10:32 10:40
— — 10:02 10:19 10:38 10:46
9:48 9:57 10:08 10:25 10:44 10:52
— — 10:14 10:31 10:50 10:58
10:00 10:09 10:20 10:37 10:56 11:.04
— — 10:26 10:43 11:02 11:10
10:12 10:21 10:32 10:49 11:08 11:16
— — 10:38 10:55 11:14 11:22
10:24 10:33 10:44 11:01 11:20 11:28
— — 10:50 11:07 11:26 11:34
10:36 10:45 10:56 11:13 11:32 11:40
— — 11:02 11:19 11:38 11:46
10:48 10:57 11:08 11:25 11:44 11:52
— — 11:14 11:31 11:50 11:58
11:00 11:09 11:20 11:37 11:56 12:04
— — 11:26 11:43 12:02 12:10
11:12 11:21 11:32 11:49 12:08 12:16
— — 11:38 11:55 12:14 12:22
11:24 11:33 11:44 12:01 12:20 12:28
— — 11:50 12:07 12:26 12:34
11:36 11:45 11:56 12:13 12:32 12:40
— — 12:02 12:19 12:38 12:46
11:48 11:57 12:08 12:25 12:44 12:52
— — 12:14 12:31 12:50 12:58
12:00 12:09 12:20 12:37 12:56 1:04
— — 12:26 12:43 1:02 1:10
12:12 12:21 12:32 12:49 1:08 1:16
— — 12:38 12:55 1:14 1:22
12:24 12:33 12:44 1:01 1:20 1:28
— — 12:50 1:07 1:26 1:34
12:36 12:45 12:56 1:13 1:32 1:40
— — 1:02 1:19 1:38 1:46
12:48 12:57 1:08 1:25 1:44 1:52
— — 1:14 1:31 1:50 1:58
1:00 1:09 1:20 1:37 1:56 2:04
— — 1:26 1:43 2:02 2:10
1:12 121 1:32 1:49 2:08 2:16
— — 1:38 1:55 2:14 2:22
1:24 1:33 1:44 2:01 2:20 2:28
— — 1:50 2:07 2:26 2:34
1:36 1:45 1:56 2:13 2:32 2:40
— — 2:02 2:19 2:38 2:46
1:48 1:57 2:08 2:25 2:44 2:52
— — 2:14 2:31 2:50 2:58
2:00 2:09 2:20 2:37 2:56 3:05
— — 2:26 2:43 3:02 3:11
2:12 2:21 2:32 2:49 3:08 3:17
— — 2:38 2:55 3:14 3:23
2:24 2:33 2:44 3:.01 3:20 3:29
— — 2:50 3:07 3:26 3:35
2:36 2:45 2:56 3:13 3:32 341
— — 3:02 3:19 3:38 3:47
2:48 2:57 3:08 3:25 3:44 3:53
2:49 2:58 3:08 3:22 3:38 3:47
— — 3:14 3:31 3:50 3:59
2:57 3:06 3:16 3:30 3:46 3:55
3:00 3:09 3:20 3:37 3:56 4:05
— 3:05 3:14 3:24 3:38 3:54 4:03
a3 3:10 — — 3:27 3:44 4:03 4:12

034 9;1
034 9;3
034 9;5
034 9;7
34 1059
34 10;1
34 1053
34 10;5
034 10;7
034 1159
34 11;1
034 1153
034 11;5
034 11;7
341 2;9
341 2;1
341 2;3
341 2;5
341 2;7
Q34 1;9
034 1;1
034 1;3
Q34 1;5
034 1;7
Q34 2;9

a4 2:21

a4 2:33
34 2:45

Bold times denote PM hours.
Blue-shaded times denote Q34 service.
LTD denotes Limited-Stop service.

— Page 6 —




0Q25/Q34 weekday service to Jamaica, cont.

Whitestone  College Pt~ Whitestone  Flushing Pomonok Jamaica Jamaica
Willets Pt Blv/ 5 Av/ 28 Av/ Main St Kissena Blv/ Parsons Blv/ LIRR/Air Train
149 St 119 St Ulmer St RoosevitAv  Jewel Av Hillside Av Station
— 3:10 3:19 3:30 3:47 4:06 4:15

3:13 3:22 3:32 3:46 4:02 411

3:20 3:29 3:40 3:57 4:16 4:25
3:21 3:30 3:40 3:54 4:10 4:19

3:29 3:38 3:48 4:02 4:18 4:27
3:30 3:39 3:50 4:07 4:26 4:35
3:37 3:46 3:56 4:10 4:26 4:35

3:40 3:49 4:00 4:17 4:36
3:45 3:54 4:04 4:18 4:34

3:50 3:59 4:10 4:27 4:46
3:53 4:02 4:12 4:26 4:42

4:09 4:20 4:37 4:56
4:10 4:20 4:34 4:50

-0

4:18 4:28 4:42 4:58
4:19 4:30 4:47 5:06
4:26 4:36 4:50 5:06

el —1 [ =] 3,0+

= —4 [—N—]
-- wao o~ oo

4:29 4:40 4:57 5:16
4:34 4:44 4:58 5:14

2 2R AR BR

©w NN
(=] [ N1 ~Now

4:39 4:50 5:07 5:26
4:42 4:52 5:06 5:22

4:49 5:00 5:17 5:36
4:50 5:00 5:14 5:30

R A
EE | w
-0 wW

4:58 5:08 5:22 5:38
4:59 5:10 5:27 5:46
5:06 5:16 5:30 5:46

>
3]
o

5:09 5:20 5:37 5:56
5:14 5:24 5:38 5:54

[—X—] [N [ F ] ww NN

I=x=}
ac

5:19 5:30 5:47 6:06
5:22 5:32 5:46 6:02

-- o wao g~ oo

-
-

5:29 5:40 5:57 6:16
5:30 5:40 5:54 6:10

-0 wo
)

- o~ oo,

5:38 5:48 6:02 6:18
5:39 5:50 6:07 6:26
5:46 5:56 6:10 6:26

5:49 6:00 6:17 6:36
5:54 6:04 6:18 6:34

5:59 6:10 6:27 6:46
6:02 6:12 6:26 6:42

0w

6:09 6:20 6:37 6:54
6:10 6:20 6:34 6:48

-0 wo gao ~Now

6:18 6:28 6:42 6:56
6:19 6:30 6:47 7:04
6:26 6:36 6:50 7:04
6:29 6:40 6:57 7:14

NNNNNON | 22929 Q292D PRI A aAaAgAdn aAADARA | B

N = - o & o ) WWN

D 999 9 g9 g, gagaga aa, g
coowmxmol=

N ML 00 | gul | AE | WWN | NN

(3, oONoOo W

6:34 6:44 6:58 7:12
6:39 6:50 7:07 7:24

)
=1

6:49 7:00 7:15 7:32

— Page 7 —




Q25/Q34 weekday service to Jamaica, cont.
Whitestone  College Pt~ Whitestone  Flushing Pomonok Jamaica Jamaica
Willets PtBIv/ 5 Av/ 28 Av/ Main S Kissena Blv/ Parsons Blv/ LIRR/AIr Train
149 St 119 St Ulmer St RoosevitAv  Jewel Av  Hillside Av Station
6:55 7:04 712 7:27 7:44 7:50
— — 719 7:36 7:53 7:59
7:10 717 7:25 7:40 7:57 8:03
— — 7:35 7:50 8:07 8:13
7:30 7:37 7:45 8:00 8:17 8:23
— — 8:00 8:15 8:27 8:33
8:00 8:07 8:15 8:30 8:42 8:48
— — 8:30 8:45 8:57 9:03
8:30 8:37 8:45 9:00 9:12 9:18
— — 9:00 9:15 9:27 9:33
9:00 9:07 9:15 9:30 9:42 9:48
— — 9:30 9:45 9:57 10:03
— 9:30 9:37 9:45 10:00 10:12 10:18
9:40 — — 9:53 — — —
— 9:45 9:52 10:00 10:15 10:27 10:33
10:00 10:07 10:15 10:30 10:42 10:48
— — 10:23 — — —
— 10:20 10:27 10:35 10:50 11:02 11:08
34 10:40 — — 10:53 — — —
— 10:40 10:47 10:55 11:10 11:19 11:25
— 11:00 11:07 11:15 11:30 11:39 11:45
— 11:30 11:37 11:45 12:00 12:09 12:15
— 12:00 12:07 12:15 12:30 12:39 12:45

Supplemental service is provided on school days between 2:40 PM and 3:30 PM.

Q25 SATURDAY SERVICE

From Jamaica to College Point

7;2
7;2
7;7
8:17
8:47
9:17

a3410:10

Jamaica Jamaica Pomonok Flushing Whitestone  College Pt
LIRR/Air Train Parsons Blv/  Kissena BIv/ Main St/ 28 Av/ 5 Av/

Station Hillside Av Jewel Av Roosevlt Av Ulmer St 119 St
1:50 1:53 2:03 2:18 2:24 2:30
2:50 2:53 3:03 3:18 3:24 3:30
3:50 3:53 4:03 4:18 4:24 4:30
4:50 4:53 5:03 5:18 5:24 5:30
5:37 5:42 5:52 6:07 6:14 6:22
5:57 6:02 6:12 6:32 6:39 6:47
6:17 6:25 6:35 6:55 7:02 710
6:40 6:48 6:58 718 7:25 7:33
6:55 7:03 713 7:33 7:40 7:48
710 718 7:28 7:48 7:55 8:03
7:25 7:33 7:45 8:05 8:12 8:20
7:40 7:48 8:00 8:20 8:27 8:35
7:55 8:03 8:15 8:35 8:42 8:50
8:10 8:18 8:30 8:50 8:57 9:05
8:22 8:30 8:42 9:02 9:09 9:17
8:34 8:42
8:46 8:54
8:58 9:06 9:18 9:38 9:45
9:10 9:18 9:30 9:50 9:57
9:22 9:30 9:42
9:34 9:42 9:54
9:46 9:54
9:58 10:06

10:10 10:18

10:20 10:28

10:30 10:38

10:40 10:48

10:50 10:58

11:00 11:08

11:10 11:18

11:20 11:28

11:30 11:38

11:40 11:48

11:50 11:58




Q25 Saturday service to College Point, cont.
Jamaica Jamaica Pomonok Flushing Whitestone  College Pt
LIRR/Air Train Parsons Blv/  Kissena BIv/ Main St/ 28 Av/ 5 Av/

Station Hillside Av Jewel Av Roosevlt Av Ulmer St 119 St
12:00 12:09 12:24 12:47 12:55 1:05
12:10 12:19 12:34 12:57 1:05 1:15
12:20 12:29 12:44 1:07 1:15 1:25
12:30 12:39 12:54 1:17 1:25 1:35
12:40 12:49 1:04 1:27 1:35 1:45
12:50 12:59 1:14 1:37 1:45 1:55

1:00 1:09 1:24 1:47 1:55 2:05

1:10 1:19 1:34 1:57 2:05 2:15

1:20 1:29 1:44 2:07 2:15 2:25

1:30 1:39 1:54 2:17 2:25 2:35

1:40 1:49 2:04 2:27 2:35 2:45

1:50 1:59 2:14 2:37 2:45 2:55

2:00 2:09 2:24 2:47 2:55 3:05

2:10 2:19 2:34 2'57 3'05 3'15

2:20 2:29 2:44

2:30 2:39 2:54

2:40 2:49 3:04 : 3:35 3:45

2:50 2:59 3:14 : 3:45 3:55

3:00 3:09 3:24 : 3:55 4:05

3:10 3:19 3:34 : 4:05 4:15

3:20 3:29 3:44 : 4:15 4:25

3:30 3:39 3'54 : 4'25 4'35

3:40 3:49

3:50 3:59

4:00 4:09

4:10 4:19

4:22 4:31

4:34 4:43

4:46 4:55

4:58 5:07

5:10 5:19

5:22 5:31

5:34 5:43

5:46 5:55

5:58 6:07

6:10 6:18

6:22 6:30

6:34 6:42

6:46 6:54

6:58 7:06

7'10 7'18




From College Point to Jamaica
|
College Pt Whitestone Flushing Pomonok Jamaica Jamaica

5 Av, 8 Av/ Main St Kissena Blv/ ~ Parsons Blv/  LIRR/Air Train
119 St Ulmer St Roosevlt Av Jewel Av Hillside Av Station
1:00 1.07 1:15 1:30 1:42 1:45
2:00 2:07 2:15 2:30 2:42 2:45
3:00 3:.07 315 3:30 3:42 3:45
4:00 4:.07 4:15 4:30 4:42 4:45
4:45 4:52 5:00 5:15 5:27 5:30
5:05 512 5:20 5:35 5:47 5:50
5:25 5:32 5:40 5:55 6:09 6:12
5:45 5:52 6:00 6:15 6:30 6:33
6:00 6:07 6:15 6:30 6:45 6:48
6:15 6:22 6:30 6:45 7:00 7:03
6:30 6:37 6:45 7:00 7:15 718
6:45 6:52 7:00 715 7:30 7:33
7:00 7.07 7:15 7'30 7:45 7:48
7'12 719 7:27 7'57 8'00
7:31 7:39
7:43 7:51 :
7:48 7:55 8:03 : 8:35 8:41
8:00 8:10 8:20 : 8:52 8:58
8:12 8:22 8:32 : 9:04 9:10
8:24 8:34 8:44 : 9:16 9:22
8:36 8:46 8:56 : 9:28 9:34
8:48 8:58 9:08 : 9:40 9'47
9'00 9'10 9'20 : 9'54

9:30 9:41
9:40 9'51
9'50

: 1:09
1:02 1:19
1:12 1:29
1:22 1:39
1:32 1:49
1:42 1:59
1:52 2:09
2:02 2:19
2:12 2:29
2:22 2:39
2:32 2:49
2:42 2:59
2:52 3:09
3:02 3:19
3:12 3:29
3:22 3:39
3:32 3:49
3:42 3:59
3:52 4:09
4:02 4:19
4:12 4:29

— Page 10 —




Q25 Saturday service to Jamaica, cont.

College Pt~ Whitestone Flushing Pomonok Jamaica Jamaica
5 Av 8 Av/ Main St/ Kissena Blv/  Parsons Blv/  LIRR/Air Train
119 St Ulmer St Roosevlt Av Jewel Av Hillside Av Station
4:00 411 4:22 4:39 4:58 5:05
4:12 4:23 4:34 4:51 5:10 5:16
4:24 4:35 4:46 5:03 5:22 5:28
4:36 4:47 4:58 5:14 5:33 5:39
4:48 4:59 5:10 5:25 5:44 5:50
5:00 5:11 5:21 5:36 5:55 6:01
5:12 5:22 5:32 5:47 6:06 6:12
5:24 5:34 5:44 5:59 6:18 6:24
5:36 5:46 5:56 6:11 6:30 6:36
5:48 5:58 6:08 6:23 6:42 6:48
6:00 6:10 6:20 6:35 6:54 7:00
6:12 6:22 6:32 6:47 7:06 712
6:24 6:34 6:44 6:59 7'18 7'24
6'36 6'46 6:56 7'11

7:08

7:20
7:15 : 7:35 7:50
7:30 : 7:50 8:05
7:45 : 8:05 8:20
8:00 : 8:16 8:31
8:15 : 8:31 8:46
8:30 : 8:46 9:01
8'45 : 9'[]1 9'16

9:30 : 9:45
9:45 : :

From Jamaica to College Point
|
Jamaica Jamaica Pomonok Flushing Whitestone College Pt
LIRR/Air Train  Parsons Blv/ ~ Kissena Blv/ ~ Main St/ 28 Av/ 5 Av/
Station Hillside Av Jewel Av Roosevlt Av Ulmer St 119 St
1:50 1:53 2:03 2:18 2:24 2:30
2:50 2:53 3:03 3:18 3:24 3:30
3:50 3:53 4:03 4:18 4:24 4:30
4:50 4:53 5:03 518 5:24 5:30
5:50 5:55 6:05 6:22 6:29 6:37
6:25 6:33 6:43 7:00 7:07 7:15
6:55 7:03 713 7:30 7:37 7:46
7:25 7:33 7:45 8:04 8:11 8:20
7:45 7:53 8:05 8:24 8:31 8:40
8:05 8:13 8:25 8:44 8:51 9:00
8:25 8:33 8:45 9:04 9:11 9:20
8:40 8:48 9:00 9:19 9:26 9:35
8:55 9:03 9:15 9:34 9:41 9:50
9:10 9:18 9:30 9:49 9:56 10:05
9:25 9:33 9:45 10:04 10:11 10:20
9:40 9'48 10:00 10:21 10:28 10:37
9'55 10:17 10:38 10:45 10:54
10:32 10:53 11:00 11:09
10:44 11:05 11:12 11:21
10:56 11:17 11:24 11:33
11:08 11:29 11:36 11:45
11:20 11:41 11:48 11:57
11:32 11:53 12:00 12:10
11:44 12:05 12:13 12:23
11:56 12:17 12:25 12:35

— Page 11 —




Q25 Sunday service to College Point, cont.
Jamaica Jamaica Pomonok Flushing Whitestone  College Pt
LIRR/Air Train  Parsons Blv/  Kissena Blv/ Main St/ 28 Av/ 5 Av/
Station Hillside Av Jewel Av Roosevlt Av Ulmer St 119 St
11:46 11:54 12:08 12:29 12:37 12:47
11:58 12:06 12:21 12:42 12:50 1:00
12:10 12:19 12:34 12:55 1:03 1:13
12:22 12:31 12:46 1:07 1:15 1:25
12:34 12:43 12:58 1:19 1:27 1:37
12:46 12:55 1:10 1:31 1:39 1:49
12:58 1:07 1:22 1:43 1:51 2:01
1:10 1:19 1:34 1:55 2:03 2:13
1:22 1:31 1:46 2:07 2:15 2:25
1:34 1:43 1:58 2:19 2:27 2:37
1:46 1:55 2:10 2:31 2:39 2:49
1:58 2:07 2:22 2:43 2:51 3:01
2:10 2:19 2:34 2:53 3:01 3:11
2:22 2:31 2:45 3:04 3'12 3'22
2:34 2:43 2:57 3:16
2:46 2:55 3:09 3:28
2:58 3:07 3:21 3:40 3:48 3:58
3:10 3:19 3:33 3:52 4:00 4:10
3:22 3:31 3:45 4:04 4:12 4:22
3:34 3:43 3:57 4:16 4:24 4:34
3:46 3:55 4:09 4:28 4:36 4:46
3:58 4:07 4'21 4:40 4:48 4:58
4:10 4:19 4:52 5'00 5'10
4:22 4:31 5:04
4:35 4:44 : 5:17
4:50 4:59 5:13 5:32 5:40 5:50
5:05 5:14 5:28 5:47 5:55 6:05
5:20 5:29 5:43 6:02 6:10 6:20
5:35 5:44 5:58 6:17 6:25 6:35
5:50 5:59 6:13 6:32 6:40 6:50
6:05 6:14 6:28 6'47 6'55 7'05
6:20 6:29 6:43
6:35 6:44 6:58
6:50 6:59 7:13
7:05 7:14 7:28
7:20 7:29 7:43
7:35 7:44 7:58
7:50 7:59 8:13
8:05 8:12 8:25
8:20 8:27 8:40
8:40 8:47 9:00
9:00 9:07 9:20
9:30 9:37 9:50
10:00 10:03 10:13
10:30 10:33 10:43
11:00 11:03 11:13
11:30 11:33 11:43
12:00 12:03 12:13
12:30 12:33 12:43
1:00 1:03 1:13

From College Point to Jamaica
. ______________________________________________________________________|
College Pt~ Whitestone Flushing Pomonok Jamaica Jamaica
5 Av 8 Av/ Main St/ Kissena Blv/  Parsons Blv/ LIRR/Air Train
119 St Ulmer St Roosevlt Av Jewel Av Hillside Av Station
1:00 1:08 1:15 1:30 1:40 1:45
2:00 2:08 2:15 2:30 2:40 2:45
3:00 3:08 3:15 3:30 3:40 3:45
4:00 4:08 4:15 4:30 4:40 4:45
5:00 5:08 5:15 5:30 5:40 5:45
6:00 6:09 6:17 6:32 6:43 6:48
6:30 6:39 6:47 7:02 713 718
7:00 7:09 717 7:32 7:43 7:48
7:20 7:29 7:37 7:52 8:03 8:09

— Page 12 —




Q25 Sunday service to Jamaica, cont.

College Pt~ Whitestone Flushing Pomonok Jamaica Jamaica
5 Av/ 28 Av/ Main St/ Kissena Blv/  Parsons Blv/ LIRR/Air Train
119 St Ulmer St Roosevlt Av Jewel Av Hillside Av Station
7:40 7:49 7:57 8:12 8:25 8:31
8:00 8:10 8:20 8:37 8:50 8:56
8:15 8:25 8:35 8:52 9:05 9:11
8:30 8:40 8:50 9:07 9:20 9:26
8:45 8:55 9:05 9:22 9:35 9:41
9:00 9:10 9:20 9:37 9:50 9:56
9:12 9:22 9:32 9:49 10:02 10:08
9:24 9:34 9:44 10:01 10:14 10:20
9:36 9:46 9:56 10:13 10:26 10:32
9:48 9:58 10:08 10:25 10:38 10:44
10:00 10:10 10:20 10:37 10:50 10:56
10:12 10:22 10:32 10:49 11:02 11:09
10:24 10:34 10:44 11:01 11:15 11:22
10:36 10:46 10:56 11:14 11:28 11:35
10:48 10:58 11:08 11:27 11:41 11:48
11:00 11:10 11:22 11:41 11:55 12:02
11:12 11:22 11:34 11:53 12:07 12:14
11:24 11:34 11:46 12:05 12:19 12:26
11:36 11:46 11:58 12:17 12:31 12:38
11:48 11:58 12:10 12:29 12:43 12:50
12:00 12:10 12:22 12:41 12:55 1:02
12:12 12:22 12:34 12:53 1:07 1:14
12:24 12:34 12:46 1:05 1:19 1'26
12:36 12:46 12:58 1:17 1:31
12:48 12:58 1:10 1:29 1:43
1:00 1:10 1:22 141 1:55 2:02
1:12 1:22 1:34 1:53 2:07 2:14
1:24 1:34 1:46 2:05 2:19 2:26
1:36 1:46 1:58 2:17 2:31 2:38
1:48 1:58 2:10 2:29 2:43 2:50
2:00 2:10 2:22 2:41 2:55 3:02
2'12 2'22 2'34 2'53 3:07 3'14

3:19
3:31
2:48 : 3:10 : 3:43 3:50
3:00 3:10 3:22 : 3:55 4:02
3:12 3:22 3:34 : 4:07 4:14
3:24 3:34 3:46 : 4:19 4:26
3:36 3:46 3:58 : 4:31 4:38
3:48 3:58 4:10 : 4:43 4'50
4:00 4:10 4:22 4:55
4:15 4:25 4:37 5:10
4:30 4:40 4:52 : 5:23
4:45 4:55 5:07 5:24 5:37
5:00 5:10 5:21 5:38 5:51
5:15 5:25 5:36 5:53 6:06
5:30 5:40 5:51 6:08 6:21
5:45 5:55 6:06 6:23 6:36
6:00 6:10 6:21 6:38 6:51
6:15 6:25 6:36 6:53 7:06
6:30 6:40 6:51 7:08 721
6:45 6:55 7:06 7:23 7:36
7:00 7:10 721 7:38 7:51
7:20 7:30 4 7:58 8:11
7:40 7:50 8:01 8:16 8:28
8:00 8:09 8:19 8:34 8:46
8:30 8:39 8:49 9:04 9:16
9:00 9:09 9:19 9:34 9:46
9:30 9:38 9:45 10:00 10:12
10:00 10:08 10:15 10:30 10:40
10:30 10:38 10:45 11:00 11:10
11:00 11:08 11:15 11:30 11:40
11:30 11:38 11:45 12:00 12:10
12:00 12:08 12:15 12:30 12:40

q025-q034-CP-A3-2/3/2013(712556-712571-712581-chg)-176-NW

— Page 13 —




College Pt 025/Q034 local buses make all stops.

Shore Front _— _
Q25 Limited-Stop buses make limited
stops between Jamaica and the
Whitestone Expwy, and local stops
between the Whitestone Expwy
and 5 Av.

College Whitestone

Point , Willets 7,
t

Linden
Hill

Flushing

(@ FLUSHING-
MAIN ST) _o Roosevelt Av

MTA LIRR S Sanford Av
Flushin N\ Cherry Av
N L, % y

Beech Av-—~

KISSENA

Pomonok

84 Rd
(@ PARSONS BLVD)
Hillside Av

MTA LIRR Jamaica Av
Jamaica

AirTrain

(@O @SUTPHIN BL/D/ " P00

ARCHER AV) JAMAICA CTR-
PARSONS/
ARCHER)

m_q025-q034_11124_cs

Il Terminal (@ STATION NAME)
I Terminal Subway Connection
= ()25 Service O Limited Stop

== Q25 Limited-Stop Service @ Stops in Direction
== Q34 Service Indicated

MTA LIRR Railroad Station




